FEMA Form 089-0-10, US&R Task Force Narrative Workbook

LOCATION	CURRENT TEXT	REVISED TEXT
Tab 5, Purpose of Agreement	References to "Funding Opportunity Announcement"	Change to "Notice of Funding Opportunity"
Tab 6, (089- 0-10c) p. 1, Task Force General Comments, p.1	Reference to an 18-month period of performance	Change to 36- month period of performance
Tab 6, (089- 0-10c) p. 1, Task Force General Comments, p.1	"Activation Cooperative Agreement"	Change to "Response Cooperative Agreement"
Tab 6, (089- 0-10c) p. 2, "Notes for Travel Section"	"12 standing US&R Work Groups, Operations Group"	Change to "Advisory Organization Meetings"
Tab 7, (089- 0-10d) p.1, "Task Force General Comments"	Reference to an 18-month period of performance	Change to 36- month period of performance
Tab 7, (089- 0-10c) p. 2, "Notes for Travel Section"	"12 standing US&R Work Groups, Operations Group"	Change to "Advisory Organization Meetings"
Tab 8, (089- 0-10e) p.1, "Task Force General Comments"	Reference to an 18-month period of performance	Change to 36- month period of performance
Tab 8, (089- 0-10e) p. 3, "Notes for Equipment Section"	"DHS/FEMA Task Force Equipment Cache List, December 2011"	Change to, "DHS/FEMA 2015 US&R Task Force Equipment Cache List"
Tab 8, (089- 0-10e) p. 3, "Notes for Equipment Section"	Reference to "44 CFR Part 13" and "2 CFR Part 215"	Change to "2 CFR Part 200"
Tab 9, (089- 0-10f) p.1, "Task Force	Reference to an 18-month period of performance	Change to 36- month period of performance

General		
Comments" Tab 9, (089- 0-10f) p.3, "Notes for Equipment Section"	"DHS/FEMA Task Force Equipment Cache List, December 2011"	Change to, "DHS/FEMA 2015 US&R Task Force Equipment Cache List"
Tab 9, (089- 0-10f) p.3, "Notes for Equipment Section"	Reference to "44 CFR Part 13" and "2 CFR Part 215"	Change to "2 CFR Part 200"
Tab i – Purpose	For more specific information, refer to the applicable Grant Guidance/Notice of Funding Opportunity package and Statement of Work.	Added language to fourth para, "and instructions for submission" and removed reference to "Grant Guidance", leaving reference to just "Notice of Funding. Opportunity" per 2 CFR Part 200 per 2 CFR Part 200 (This addresses comment from OMB regarding instruction on how and where this document should be submitted)